DocuSign Envelope ID: C3A9E7EE-4921-46F5-B06D-0A1A6956709E

AMENDMENT NO. 4 TO
INDIAN WELLS VALLEY GROUNDWATER
AUTHORITY AGREEMENT NO. 01-19

CONSULTANT’S SERVICES AGREEMENT
WATER SUPPLY PROCUREMENT
AND GOVERNMENT AFFAIRS

WHEREAS, the INDIAN WELLS VALLEY GROUNDWATER AUTHORITY
(“Authority”) and CAPITOL CORE GROUP, INC. ("CCG") entered into an agreement on March
21, 2019 (“Agreement”), whereby CCG would provide water procurement and government affairs
services to support the Authority’s goal of completing a Groundwater Sustainability Plan ("GSP") for
the Indian Wells Valley Groundwater Basin ("Basin").

WITNESSETH:
WHEREAS, the Agreement’s term expired on March 21, 2020, and;

WHEREAS, the Authority approved Amendment 2 on February 20, 2020 to extend the term
of the Agreement until December 31, 2020, and;

WHEREAS, the Authority approved Amendment 3 on December 17, 2020 to extend the term
of the agreement until January 31, 2021, and;

WHEREAS, the Authority approved Amendment 4 on January 21, 2021 to extend the term of
the agreement until December 31, 2021 and approved the “2021 Proposed Scope of Work.”

NOW THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED, by and between Authority and CCG as
follows:

1. Section “III. TERM PERIOD” of the Agreement is amended in whole to read as follows:

Unless otherwise terminated as provided herein, this Agreement shall continue in effect
from the effective date of this Agreement until December 31, 2021. The parties reserve the
right to extend this Agreement upon mutually agreeable terms.

2. Approve CCG’s “2021 Proposed Scope of Work.”

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement as of the date last
written below.

CCG: AUTHORITY:
Capitol Core Group, Inc. Indian Wells Valley Groundwater Authority

DocuSigned by:
Miehaet W. Meinney y
BY: 391FB588B7BF403... BY: ; ,%1(/

Michael W. McKinney Scott Hayman ~

Founding Partner Board Chairperson

Capitol Core Group, Inc. IWVGA
1/26/2021

Dated: Dated: ;E!QHQ uég 21,202 |



		2021-01-26T06:24:43-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




